
BID RESULTS 
SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-01-B-0051 

CONTRACT NO. DACW29-01-C-0059 
 
 

CWPPRA BAYOU CHEVEE SHORELINE PROTECTION PROJECT ORLEANS PARISH, LOUISIANA 
 
4 BIDDERS 
 

BERTUCCI CONTRACTING    $1,331,800.00  (S)     LOWEST BIDDER 
                     
1.  TACON CORPORATION    $1,523,000.00  (S) (JWO)  
 
2.  JESCO CONSTRUCTION, CO.   $1,672,650.00  (S) 
 
3.  SOUTER CONSTRUCTION, INC.   $1,766,100.84  (S) 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Contract Specialist: _______________________                                       Date: _____________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

DACW29-01-B-0051 

2. DATE ISSUED 

01 MAY 2001 

3. DATE OPENED 

30 JULY 2001 

  PAGE  0F 

1 2 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

CWPPRA BAYOU CHEVEE SHORLINE PROTECTION 
PROJECT  ORLEANS PARISH, LA 

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

 BERTUCCI CONTRACTING 
A. OFFEROR 

 TACON COMPANY 

A. OFFEROR 

 JESCO CONSTRUCTION 

 
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 P O BOX 10582 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 6525 FERNCREST DRIVE 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 15312 DEDEAUX ROAD 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0004  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 JEFFERSON, LA  70181 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 BARTLETTE, TN  38135 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 GULFPORT, MS  39503 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION 

1 LS ---- 87,700 ---- 158,000 ---- 128,000 ---- 360,000 

0002 
STONE 

35,000 Mg(t) 28.76 1,006,600 22.00 770,000 33.00 1,155,000 31.47 1,101.450 

0003 
FLOTATION CHANNEL 

1 LS ---- 181,200 ---- 300,000 ----- 138,000 ---- 135,000 

0004 
SETTLEMENT PLATES 

4 EA 584 2,336 1,200 4,800 750 3,000 2,000 8,000 

0005 
REINFORCEMENT 
GEOTEXTILE 22,000 SM 4.34 95,480 4.50 99,000 4.50 99,000 3.10 68,200 

      
      

                                                          

      
TOTAL 

---- ---- ---- 1,373,316 ---- 1,331,800 ---- 1,523,000 ---- 1,672,650 

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

 
 

          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA – FAR (48 CFR) 53.236-1 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

DACW29-01-B-0051 

2. DATE ISSUED 

01 MAY 2001 

3. DATE OPENED 

30 JULY 2001 

  PAGE  0F 

2 2 PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

CWPPRA BAYOU CHEVEE SHORLINE PROTECTION 
PROJECT  ORLEANS PARISH, LA 

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

SOUTER CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. 
A. OFFEROR 

       

A. OFFEROR 

       

 
100%   B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 P O BOX 876 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

       

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0004  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 CONWAY, AR  72033 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

       

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION 

1 LS ---- 87,700 ---- 71,631.89 ----       ----       

0002 
STONE 

35,000 Mg(t) 28.76 1,006,600 36.50 1,277,500               

0003 
FLOTATION CHANNEL 

1 LS ---- 181,200 ---- 254,223.95 -----       ----       

0004 
SETTLEMENT PLATES 

4 EA 584 2,336 316.25 1,265.00               

0005 
REINFORCEMENT 
GEOTEXTILE 22,000 SM 4.34 95,480 7.34 161,480.00          

      
      

                                                          

      
TOTAL 

---- ---- ---- 1,373,316 ---- 1,766,100.84 ----       ----       

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

 
 

          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA – FAR (48 CFR) 53.236-1 


